

**Court No. - 75**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1331 of 1984

**Appellant :-** Sonpal And Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Keshav Sahai

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Vikas Budhwar,J.**

The appeal is of the year 1984 and the matter is taken up in the revised list which has been listed under the caption of oldest pending cases in the High Court for priority hearing.

Though the name of Sri Keshav Sahai, learned counsel for the applicant is shown in the cause list but none is present.

Since there a resolution of bar for no adverse order. Hence the matter is adjourned for the day.

List on 16.09.2025.

**Order Date :-** 5.8.2025

C. MANI