



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1331 of 1984

Sonpal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Keshav Sahai
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

The office vide its report dated 29.10.2025 has reported that in compliance of Court's order dated 16.9.2025 the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mathura vide its report dated 16.10.2025 (Flag 'F') has reported that bailable warrants has been executed upon appellant no.1 namely Sonpal and appellant no.3 namely Happoo and appellant no.2 namely Girraj could not be traced out.

Sri Surendra Kumar, learned counsel has put in appearance on behalf of appellant nos.1 and 3 by filing his vakalatnama today in the Court which is taken on record.

None responds on behalf of appellant no.2 to press this appeal.

In view of the above, learned C.J.M. concerned is directed to issue non bailable warrant against the appellant no.2 namely Girraj.

List after six weeks for hearing.

October 30, 2025

Dev

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)